[Hereinafter to be referred as ‘BENEFICIARY’]. 

WHEREAS the above named Student got admitted into 1st year Post Graduate 

Medical Course for the academic year 2025-26 for the duration of the remaining 2 years of 

course in the Beneficiary institute and paid the 1st year fee of Rs.23,00,000/-                      

(Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs  Only) and is also obligated to pay the balance fee               

Rs. 46,00,000/-  for the remaining period of course as follows on. 

1.   31st December,  2026, Rs. 23,00,000/-  (Due date of Payment of Fees) 

2.   31st December,  2027, Rs. 23,00,000/-  (Due date of Payment of Fees)

[...]

that should it be necessary to extend, the Bank undertakes to extend the period of this 

guarantee on the written request of the Beneficiary received on or before the expiry of 

this guarantee i.e. on or before 31.01.2028 as required by the beneficiary. 

The Bank’s liabilities under this guarantee is restricted to Rs. 23,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Three Lakhs Only) and the guarantee shall remain in force up to              

31.01.2028. Unless a claim is made on the Bank on/or before 31.01.2028 all the claims 

rights and interest etc.  Whatsoever of the Institute MAMATA MEDICAL COLLEGE, 

KHAMMAM, Telangana under this guarantee shall be lapsed and shall have no right to